
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

to

FELLING, George
Frederick.

CHANDLER, Alexander
Bertram.

HINDE, William

PARKTN, Charles Albert...

COOTE, Maxwell Henry

CLARKE, Ronald Harry...

HINCHLIFFE, Maude

IRWIN, Mary

WILLIAMS, Kathleen ...

COBBOLD, Eva Minnie ..:

CLARKE, Frederick
William James.

CORNISH, William

HEFFORD, Amelia Mary
Sherwell (otherwise
known as Amelk
Mary Sherwil
HEFFORD).

Dering Cottage, Dering Place, Croydon, Surrey,
Metalwork Engineer (Retired). 7th May
1981.

2 Minster Way, Bathwick, Bath. 10th March
1981.

115, Dominion Street, Barrow-in-Furness,
Engineering Foreman (Retired). 26th April
1981.

48 Woodlands Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex,
(Retired). 2nd February 1981.

24 Westminster Road, Branksome Park, Poole,
Dorset, Air Force Officer (Retired). 22nd
April 1981.

11 Brunswick Park Gardens, London N.ll,
Lieutenant Commander, R.N. (Retired).
30th March 1981.

9 St. John's Avenue, Bridlington, North Hum-
berside, Widow. 14th May 1981.

Linksview, Cromer Road, West Runton,
Norfolk, Domestic Science Teacher (Re-
tired). 14th May 1981.

Cloverley Nursing Home, Brimstage, Wirral,
Merseyside, formerly 32 Kings Walk, West
Kirby, Wirral, Merseyside, Widow. 7th May
1981.

16 Bramley Road, Worthing, West Sussex,
Widow, llth March 1981.

Red House Farm, Honey Hall Lane, Congres-
bury, Avon, Farmer. 10th February 1981.

8 Lea View Road, Springfield, Clapton,
London E.5, Timber Porter (Retired). 27th
February 1981.

608 Chester Road, Sutton Coldfield, West Mid-
lands, Hotel Proprietor (Retired). 2nd May
1981.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Croydon Trust Branch, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon CR9 2DH.

Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath BA1 2PJ. (Leslie John Beaven)

Brown andi Murray, 5 Lawson. Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Solicitors. (Betty
Doreen Purdy and Joan Mary Lucas.)

Moss, Beachley, 44 Harley Street, London W.I

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Poole Area Office, Barclays House,
1 Wimborne Road, Poole BH15 2BB.

Lloyds Bank Limited, North West London Trust Branch

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Leeds Area Office, 30 Park Place,
Leeds LSI 2QN.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill,
Norwich NR2 1HQ.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Liverpool Area Office, P.O. Box 149,
6 Water Street, Liverpool L69 2HB.

Miller Parris, 3 Shelley Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN11 1TF. (Kenneth
Leslie Cobbold' and Donald Douglas Cobbold.)

John Hodge & Co., 27-31 Boulevard, Weslon-super-Mare, Avon. (William
Albert Lee and Francis Adrian Rant.)

Whittome & Searle, 3 York Row, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE13 1ED, Solicitors.
(Thomas Cornish.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Birmingham Trust Branch, 123 Col more Row, Birming-
ham B3 3AE.

29th July 1981

30th July 1981

31st July 1981

29th July 1981

1st August 1981

29th July 1981

31st July 1981

29th July 1981

1st August 1981

31st July 1981

10th August 1981

3rd August 1981

29th July 1981

(019)

(021)

(022)

(023)

(024)

(025)

(026),

(027)

(028)

(029)

(030)

(031)

(033)

8
i1o§
o
jj
H-

wv*

oo

sooo


