Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Lloyds Bank Limited, Croydon Trust Branch, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon CR9 2DH.	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Pelling, George Frederick.			29th July 1981	(019)
CHANDLER, Alexander Bertram.	2 Minster Way, Bathwick, Bath. 10th March 1981.	Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath BA1 2PJ. (Leslie John Beaven)	30th July 1981	(021)
HINDE, William	115, Dominion Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Engineering Foreman (Retired). 26th April 1981.	Brown and Murray, 5 Lawson Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Solicitors. (Betty Doreen Purdy and Joan Mary Lucas.)	31st July 1981	(022)
PARKIN, Charles Albert	48 Woodlands Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, (Retired). 2nd February 1981.	Moss, Beachley, 44 Harley Street, London W.1	29th July 1981	(023)
Coore, Maxwell Henry	24 Westminster Road, Branksome Park, Poole, Dorset, Air Force Officer (Retired). 22nd April 1981.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Poole Area Office, Barclays House, 1 Wimborne Road, Poole BH15 2BB.	1st August 1981	(024)
CLARKE, Ronald Harry	 Brunswick Park Gardens, London N.11, Lieutenant Commander, R.N. (Retired). 30th March 1981. 	Lloyds Bank Limited, North West London Trust Branch	29th July 1981	(025)
HINCHLIFFE, Maude	9 St. John's Avenue, Bridlington, North Hum- berside, Widow. 14th May 1981.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Leeds Area Office, 30 Park Place, Leeds LS1 2QN.	31st July 1981	(026)
rwin, Mary	Linksview, Cromer Road, West Runton, Norfolk, Domestic Science Teacher (Re- tired). 14th May 1981.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill, Norwich NR2 1HQ.	29th July 1981	(027)
WILLIAMS, Kathleen	Cloverley Nursing Home, Brimstage, Wirral, Merseyside, formerly 32 Kings Walk, West Kirby, Wirral, Merseyside, Widow. 7th May 1981.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Liverpool Area Office, P.O. Box 149, 6 Water Street, Liverpool L69 2HB.	1st August 1981	(028)
Cobbold, Eva Minnie	16 Bramley Road, Worthing, West Sussex, Widow. 11th March 1981.	Miller Parris, 3 Shelley Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN11 1TF. (Kenneth Leslie Cobbold and Donald Douglas Cobbold.)	31st July 1981	(029)
CLARKE, Frederick William James.	Red House Farm, Honey Hall Lane, Congres- bury, Avon, Farmer. 10th February 1981.	John Hodge & Co., 27-31 Boulevard, Weston-super-Mare, Avon. (William Albert Lee and Francis Adrian Rant.)	10th August 1981	(030)
Cornish, William	8 Lea View Road, Springfield, Clapton, London E.5, Timber Porter (Retired). 27th February 1981.		3rd August 1981	(031)
Sherwell (otherwise known as Amelia	lands, Hotel Proprietor (Retired). 2nd May 1981.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Birmingham Trust Branch, 123 Colmore Row, Birming- ham B3 3AE.	29th July 1981	(033)
Mary Sherwill Hefford).			· · ·	: